The Internal Auditor of the Company is a permanent invitee to the Audit Committee Meeting and regularly attends the Meeting 

for reporting their findings of the internal audit to the Audit Committee Members.

p)	 Unclaimed Shares

As on 31st March, 2015, Eight (8 Nos.) shareholders have claimed total Thirty Two Thousand Seven Hundred Forty 
(32,740 Nos.) Equity Shares of ` 2/- each lying unclaimed in Elecon Engineering Co. Ltd. – Unclaimed Suspense 
Account. Closing balance of Elecon Engineering Co. Ltd. – Unclaimed suspense Account as on 31st Mach, 2015 was 
Four Lacs Forty Eight Thousand Four Hundred Thirty Five (4,48,435 Nos.) Equity Shares of ` 2/- each.

q)	 Plant Locations 	 :	 Works 
				    1. 	 Gear Division
					     Anand-Sojitra Road,
					     Vallabh Vidyanagar - 388 120. Gujarat.

2. 	 Alternate Energy Division
					     Anand-Sojitra Road,
					     Vallabh Vidyanagar - 388 120.